Legistar File ID No. 19-0086 Agenda [tem No. 41

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Agreement No.: A-14254, Amendment No.: 2
Upon motion of Supervisor Parker, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present,
the Board of Supervisors hereby:

In its role as Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce development area,

a. Approved renewal of the Agreement between the Monterey County Workforce Development Board
and the Monterey/Santa Cruz Building Trades Council Training and Education Fund for provision of
Proposition 39 Pre-Apprenticeship services, and b. Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement to:

(a) increase funds by $92,000, from $254,556 to $346,556, to fund training, follow up, and placement
services to additional participants, and

(b) extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2019; and c. Authorize the Executive Director of the
Monterey County Workforce Development Board to sign the Renewal and Amendment No. 2.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12th day of March 2019, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Lopez, Phillips, Parker and Adams
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Minute Book 81 for the meeting March 12, 2019.

Dated: March 13, 2019 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: 19-0086 County of Monterey, State of California

-

Juliaff] Lorenzqﬁé, Deputy




